
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  March 27, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Concrete Pavement & Storm Sewer Repair 2013 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Public Works 
 
ESTIMATE:    $650,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   10033506-85351  10033504-85318 
     10033503-85318  10033503-85547 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  March 13, 2013 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 7 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  The Diamond Engineering Co.  OK Paving, Inc. 
   Grand Island, NE    Hordville, NE 
Bid Security:  Universal Surety Co.    Cashier’s Check 
Exceptions:  None      None 
 
Bid Price:  $843,367.50     $834,960.00 
Labor:  $45.00 per hour    $45.00 per hour 
Sid Steer Loader: $40.00 per hour    $45.00 per hour 
Front End Loader: $85.00 per hour    $110.00 per hour 
Backhoe:  $85.00 per hour    $110.00 per hour 
Dump Truck-10 CY: $120.00 per hour    $125.00 per hour 
 
 
 
 
cc: John Collins, Public Works Director    Catrina DeLosh, PW Admin. Assist. 
 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Shannon Callahan, Street Superintendent 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator 
 
              P1630 


